Tariff Notice No. 1983/226-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty		Part
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
СН	410	85.23.029	12 core flexible plastic trailing cable (flat profile), to convey electrical signals and power to a Lippke meter measuring head	Free*	Free*	10
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 December 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of December 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1983/230—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C3688	21.07.018	Cirro KS2, clouding agent	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3776	23.04.000	Soyabean meal solvent or extracts, when declared that it has been imported for use in broiler chicken diets	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C3776	23.04.000	Soyabean meal, when declared that it has been imported for use as a	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C3705	34.02.000	stock food Volpo CM2, CM10, L4, L23, N10, N20, S2, S10, and s20, used in	Free*	Free*	15
			making cosmetics			
DN	C3705	34.02.000	Volpo 10, used in making cosmetics	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3777	38.19.079	Crystex sulphur, oil treated	Free*	Free	15
DN	C3631	40.09.001	Hydraulic brake hose (excluding fittings) in sizes 3.2 mm, 4.8 mm only, to SAE J1401 or equivalent motor company specification (e.g., FMVSS 106)	Free*		. • •
DN	C3766	40.09.001	High pressure boaster hose, 19 mm or 25 mm tested 6900 kPa, peculiar to use with pumps incorporated in fire fighting appliances	Free*		
DN	C3713	40.09.011	Connections for cycle tyre pumps	Free*		
DN	C3767	40.14.049	Jewellery moulds	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C3769	59.12.029		Free*	Free	15
DIN	C3/09	39.12.029	Duplotex double sided adhesive tape, peculiar to use on flexographic printing machines	FICE	rice	13
DN	C3648	60.01.022) 60.01.028)	Deep pile sliver knitted fabrics and rachel knitted pile fabrics either having a pile length of 8 mm or more or weighing not less than 400 g.s.m.	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C3779	74.19.009	Isoterix iso-pipe for heat transfer from plastic moulding dies	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C3780	84.59.059	machines for making; crown seals	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C3774	85.17.009	S.A.E. industrial flameproof and weatherproof alarm bells, catalogue No. FBA2-8, 50 volt DC, 200 mm gong	Free*	Free*	iŏ

or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 December 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of December 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.